



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) No.32947 of 2024

Srikanta Padhan

....

Petitioner

Mr. S.K. Das, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & Others

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. S. P. Das, ASC

CORAM:

JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY

ORDER

09.01.2025

Order No.

- 05.** 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical) Mode.
2. Heard learned counsel appearing for the Parties.
3. Pursuant to the order passed by this Court on 08.01.2025, instruction provided by the Department so produced in Court be kept in record.
4. Copy of the instruction is also provided to Mr. Das, learned counsel for the Petitioner in Court today.
5. As requested, list this matter on 13th January, 2025.

**(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)
Judge**