



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
WP(C) No.32947 of 2024

Srikanta Padhan

.....

Petitioner

Represented by Adv. -
Sameer Kumar Das

-versus-

1) State Of Odisha

.....

Opposite Parties

- 2) Director Of Higher Secondary Education, Odisha
- 3) President, Governing Body Of Satyabadi Higher Secondary School, Kalapathar
- 4) Sudhanshu Sekhar Padhan

Represented by Adv. –

Mr. U.C. Jena, ASC

Brahmananda Tripathy,
Brahmajyoti Tripathy,

Ashok Kumar Parida

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR MOHAPATRA

ORDER

28.01.2026

Order No.

- 09.
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid mode.
 2. List this matter next week as prayed for.
 3. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.

(Aditya Kumar Mohapatra)
Judge

Sisir